Potentiometric Level Transmitter for hygienic liquid
applications
BM 500BM 500BM 500BM 500 HandbookHandbookHandbookHandbook
© KROHNE 04/2016 - 4003176302 - MA BM 500 R03 en
All rights reserved. It is prohibited to reproduce this documentation, or any part thereof, without
the prior written authorisation of KROHNE Messtechnik GmbH.
Subject to change without notice.
2 www.krohne.com 04/2016 - 4003176302 - MA BM 500 R03 en

BM 500
www.krohne.com 04/2016 - 4003176302 - MA BM 500 R03 en
8.1  Device order code
The characters of the order code highlighted in light grey describe the standard.
VGP3 4 1 BM 500: compact version (stainless steel housing – IP67 (equiv. NEMA 4X))
2 BM 500: remote version (stainless steel housing – IP67 (equiv. NEMA 4X))
Insertion length of measuring rodInsertion length of measuring rodInsertion length of measuring rodInsertion length of measuring rod
G Specify measuring probe length in mm increments;
Minimum insertion length: 200 mm; Maximum insertion length: 3000 mm
Electrical connectionElectrical connectionElectrical connectionElectrical connection
1 M16, plastic cable gland included / second entry with M16 plastic blind plug
2 M12, 4-pin connector plug / second entry with plastic blind plug
AccessoriesAccessoriesAccessoriesAccessories
1 Potted electronics
VGP3VGP3VGP3VGP3 4 G 1 0 0 0 Order code
 APPENDIX 8
25
BM 500
www.krohne.com04/2016 - 4003176302 - MA BM 500 R03 en
8.2  Order code for process connections options
Order code Old code Description Max.
pressure
Approval options
[barg] [psig]
KPW2-521 HWN 500 Weld-in sleeve (outside Ø 50.5 mm) 100 1450 3-A® / EHEDG 1
KPH1-5236 HSM 551 DN 51 adapter SMS 1145  2 25 363 —
KPH1-5213 HTC 540 1½¨ Tri-Clamp® DN25/40 DIN 32676,
25/38 mm ISO 2852 2
40 580 3-A® / EHEDG 1
KPH1-5216 HTC 550 2¨ Tri-Clamp® DN50 DIN 32676, 51 mm
ISO 2852 2
40 580 3-A® / EHEDG 1
KPH1-5224 HMT 540 DN40 conical nozzle DIN 11851 2 40 580 —
KPH1-5225 HMT 550 DN50 conical nozzle DIN 11851 2 25 363 —
KPH1-524E HVF 550 DN40/50 VARIVENT® Type N 2 10 145 3-A® / EHEDG 1
KPX5-62 HST 500 Allen screw blanking plug 70 1015 —
1 EHEDG approval pending
2 To order union nuts and gaskets, refer to "Accessories" in the section that follows
INFORMATION!
All hygienic process connections agree with FDA regulations, Regulation (EC) No 1935:2004 and
Regulation (EC) No 2023:2006.
INFORMATION!
EHEDG approval pending
8 APPENDIX
26
BM 500
www.krohne.com 04/2016 - 4003176302 - MA BM 500 R03 en
8.3  Order code for accessories
Order code Description Hygienic connection
new code
Hygienic
conenction old code
Approval
options
KPX4-310 Clamp-ring AISI 304 for 1½¨ Tri-Clamp®,
DN40 DIN 32676, 38 mm ISO 2852
KPH1–3213 HTC 240 —
KPX3-7233 EPDM gasket for 1½¨ Tri-Clamp®,
DN25/40 DIN 32676, 25/38 mm ISO 2852
KPH1–5213 HTC 540 FDA
KPX4-610 Clamp-ring AISI 304 for 2¨ Tri-Clamp®,
DN50 DIN 32676, 51 mm ISO 2852
KPH1-3216 HTC 250 —
KPX3-7263 EPDM gasket for 2¨ Tri-Clamp®, DN50
DIN 32676, 51 mm ISO 2852
KPH1–5216 HTC 550 FDA
KPX4-630 Union nut AISI 304 for DN51 adapter
SMS 1145
KPH1–5236 HSM 551 —
KPX3-8160 NBR gasket for DN51 SMS 1145 KPH1–5236 HSM 551 —
KPX4-440 Union nut AISI 304 for DN40 conical
nozzle DIN 11851
KPH1–5224 HMT 540 —
KPX3-9140 NBR gasket for DN40 conical nozzle
DIN 11851
KPH1–5224 HMT 540 —
KPX4-540 Union nut AISI 304 for DN50 conical
nozzle DIN 11851
KPH1–5225 HMT 550 —
KPX3-9150 NBR gasket for DN50 conical nozzle
DIN 11851